

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.16546 OF 2024

Genu Tukaram Shivekar

.... Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... Respondents

.....

- Mr. Gautam Kanchanpurkar i/b. Mr. Lengare Y. B., Advocate for Petitioner.
- Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP to file affidavit as to why the proposal dated 19/12/2022 submitted by the Petitioner is not yet decided.

2. Stand over to 11/03/2026.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed
by MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.02.04
11:57:04 +0530

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)