

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 16546 OF 2024**

Genu Tukaram Shivekar
Since Deceased through LRS.

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Lengare Y. B. a/w Adv. Sunny Sadafule for the Petitioner.
Smt. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to file an additional Affidavit.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 25th March, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.03.17
15:17:34 +0530