

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16546 OF 2024

Genu Tukaram Shivekar Since Decd Thr LrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Secretary,RESPONDENT
Rehabilitation Dept. And Ors

Mr. Y. B. Lengare a/w Mr. Sunny Sadafule Adv for the
Petitioner

Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia AGP for the State

Mr. Swapnil More, Dy. Secretary Rehabilitation, Pune

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State, S.O. to 09/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)